B — -

dated 14 Aprij 2025 of
D.M.; requestin

al Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:
As per GAA/Original A As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 3102041031310003,

Project ID: P00910562MN ,

Pass and Diversion Roads. -
Construction of Mangima-Agusan Acanyon Bypass Construction of Mangima
Road, Package 3, Bukidnon. ’

-Agusan Canyon Bypass Road,
Package 3, Bukidnon.

Type of Work/ Type of Work/
Physical Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Target Target
i 1
Cwi CW1-
?} Cun:::en P 9,650,000.00 Sonstruction’ || 5 o5 058,823.53
"' r r N r r -
Road/ . /lane Km. o 193,000,0[)[].!:’:[] i ufRE:\;EI /Lane Km . J P QE,UDﬂ,Dﬂﬂ.ﬂﬂ,_
20.00 Lane
CEEOP. 0.850 Lane 55 H -
EAO - P 7,000.000.00 EAO ~ P 7,000,000.00 -
Total: I ZD{],UGU,DD{).GD_ Total: | p 200,000,000.00
Justification:

e Typographical error in the project title/description. “Acanyon” Bypass Road should be “Canyan” Bypass
Road. See attached LGU Certification.

e The change in scope of work from construction of te to gravel road is due to the s

12l volume
of roadwa Ion required along the project alignment. The excavation primarily consists of har
Wmﬁq&t heights reaching up to 60.00 meters on the left side and 22.00 meters along the
centerline, necessitating significant earthworks, rendering the allocated funds sufficien

t to cover only up
- ior vel road (See attached Geo-resistivity Report).

“ %gwrevc?:ms: ur?;ﬂsﬂ;r?:'n the inteératinn of standard roadway side cuts and adjustments to the vertical
| alignment to achieve a maximum gradient of 12% in cut sections, in strict adherence to the DPWH Design
Guidelines, Criteria, and Standards (DGCS). These mndiﬁcapuns are es;entlgl to ensuring the structural
integrity, stability, and safety of the roadway while addressing the €ngineering challenges posed by the
. %h;:ptgl:gﬁcr:p;l: ihe hard rock requires the Item 102(3)b - Surplus Rock Exc'_avatinn, Which is calculated
to be at 108,665.588 cubic meters which constitutes 87.40% of the total Project cost. Consequently, the
allocated fund is only sufficient to cover the construction of a graw;l magﬁ W

This project also includes necessary work items such as clearing and grubbing, individua re
} IFI common excavation, and miscellaneous item such as Seedlings/Sa gs
:urogn?rl;"lsjlnitlative, which constitutes 11.79% of the total project cost.

A - 00 - 03508 - D15 |



Based Oon our €valuation

, the Submitted
€NCe, approva| hereof

IS recemmended.

LO AN; CESO 1v

rﬁ.ssistant Secretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions Lol

RECOMM ENDING APPROVAL:

’ { '
MARIA-CATA - ABRAL, PhB
Undersecretary for Planning

and Public-Private Partnership Services.

iy

APPROVED / D¥SRPPROVED.

Department of Public Works and Highways

Office of the Secretary

DA A
2.3 mksa/AVS/LMM/ERP WINSE03852

request for

IX, X, X1, XII, XIII and NCR .

Modification of the s

aid project is in order;

"‘_‘ =

SWGENIORCRIPE
nders ..--..- H A "‘ .

in CAR, Regions S0

R.

20Ioyal Operations

A, X, XI, XII, and XIIL.




